
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #452-Sl51 l 
AMENDMENT l 

This Amendment r to that Agreement for Services #452-S 1511 , made and entered into by and 
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 
referred to as "County") and Viking Shred, a California Limited Liability Company, duly qualified 
to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 1260 Triangle 
Court, Suite 130, West Sacramento, California 95605 (Mailing: Post Office Box 1264, West 
Sacramento, California 95691 ); (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide confidential document and 
electronic waste destruction services on an "as requested" basis to County departments located on 
the Western Slope, in accordance with Agreement for Services #452-Sl51 l , dated May 5, 2015, 
incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the total not to exceed amount of 
said Agreement by $50,000.00, hereby amending ARTICLE III - Compensation for Services; 
and 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #452-S 1511 shall 
be amended a first time as follows: 

ARTICLE III 
Compensation for Services: is amended to increase the total amount of the Agreement by 
$50,000.00 for a total not to exceed amount of $150,000.00, inclusive of all costs and expenses. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #452-S 1511 shal 1 remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

I of2 

15-0449 3B 1 of 2



Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

By: ~ . R.. fJJJu/jJ 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-b flV Ashley Wells 

Department Analyst 
Chief Administrative Office 
Procurement and Contracts Division 

Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 

By ~(l;JA@~ 
&Or Don Ashton, MPA 

Chief Administrative Officer 

Dated: 

Dated: 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this first Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #452-S 1511 on the dates indicated below. 

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

Purchasing Agent 
Chief Administrative Office 
"County" 

Dated: 

-- CONTRACTOR --

VIKING SHRED, LLC 
A CAUFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

Dated : 

"Contractor" 

(AMW) 

2 of2 

(#452-S 1511 AMD I) 

15-0449 3B 2 of 2




